Round 13, 2021

— Glenelg v Adelaide @ Glenelg

Won 15 pts

GLENELG
216296178
7N ADELAIDE =

e 3365108141 95

S
b

| .I-__._-

MARCHIORO'S BEST

Glenelg: Partington, Bradley,
Agnew, Proud, Turner, Allen, Motlop.
Adelaide: O'Connor, Murphy, Cook,
Hamill, Strachan, Lynch, Borlase.
GOALS

Glenelg: Motlop, Partington 3, Allen,
Bailey, Reynolds, McBean 2, Turner,
Edwards, Martini.

Adelaide: Cook 4, Lynch, Gollant 3,
Newchurch 2 Baccanello, Fogarty.
INJURIES

Glenelg: Durdin (hamstring),
withdrew from selected side.
UMPIRES

Medlin, Wittenberg, Hughes.
CROWD

2059 at Glenelg Oval.

GLENELG continues to rewrite the
record books in its centenary season.

The Tigers claimed a club record
12th straight victory to start a season
after overcoming a dogged Adelaide
by 15 points at Glenelg Oval yester-
day.

In a match filled with momentum
swings, Glenelg trailed by eight points
at three-quarter-time but seemingly
kicked away from Adelaide when
Matt Allen slotted from 50 to put the
Tigers 17 points clear just before time-
on in the final term.

Adelaide responded with a pair of
goals to youngster Brayden Cook and
when Lachlan Gollant Kicked his
third the Tigers’ lead was cut to just
five points.

It set up a tense final few minutes
but goals to Marlon Motlop and Matt
Allen gealed the record-breaking vie-

advertisercom.au  SUNDAY, JULY 4, 2021

tory for the Tigers.

Glenelg coach Brett Hand said he
was pleased his side had overcome an
Adelaide team featuring a host of
AFL talent including Tom Lynch and
Darcy Fogarty.

“It was a great challenge for our
guys,” Hand said.

“They had alot of AFL talent today
and to play against those guys,it was a
good chance for our guys to go out
there and show our stuff.”

Magarey Medallist Luke Parting-
ton was oulstanding for the Tigers,
racking up 31 disposals and three
goals including an important set shot
from 50 midway through the final
term.

“I thought Parto was outstanding,
— it was a really complete game from
him,” Hand said.

“I thought all our leaders really
stood up today, though, it was a good

<! PARTO INSPIRES BAYS

team performance against a pretty
strong opposition.”

The result was in stark contrast to
the previous time the teams clashed,
when Glenelg charged to a crushing
89-point win in Round 8 and Adel-
aide assistant coach Brent Reilly said
his side was left to rue a missed oppor-
tunity against the SANFL ladder
leader.

“It was very frustrating, we were
right in it and the boys fought really
hard,” Reilly said.

“We just let them get away from us
in the last quarter and we gave them a
bit too much.”

Adelaide youngster Cook finished
with four goals while veteran Lynch
made his presence felt as he returned
from an extended injury layoff with 17
disposals and three goals,

The Coach’s Match Report — Glenelg v Adelaide

www.glenelgfc.com.au

It was a cold winter July
day and when we saw the
Crows’ side we knew we
were going to be in for a
tough game against a
quality side with 17 AFL-
listed players.

Within the first minute or
so you could tell that
Adelaide were preparing to
be physical, with a big
bump on Alex Martini who
bounced back up
immediately and got back
on with his job. The first
quarter was a seesawing
affair with both sides taking
the lead at times, but
Adelaide were getting on
top with their ball
movement and had 7 more
inside 50 entries and went
into quarter time 8 points
up. Dylan Landt started the
game well and Brad Agnew
was enjoying his role back
in the midfield, but it was
Adelaide’s wingmen that

continued in the same way
that the first did with both
sides having good passages
of play and converting
consecutive goals, but it
was our forwards who were
able to make the most of
our inside 50 entries with
Motlop, McBean and
Reynolds all hitting the
scoreboard and lowering
the margin to just 3 points
at half time.

Luke Partington was
startting to have a
significant influence on the
game and he was
instrumental in us taking
the lead during the third
quarter. Only we lost
concentration and allowed
Adelaide to kick 3 late goals
to go into three quarter
time with an 8 point lead

again.

We knew the Ilast
quarter was going to be a
tight one and it ended up

\

* ..m‘t

= "

we

Adelaide’s 7, allowing us to
come away with a handy
15-point victory.

Qur defenders were
under pressure all day from
quality AFL experienced
players but they stood
strong and limited the
number of marks they were
able to take, with Max
Proud particularly keeping
Himmelberg scoreless for
the game. Our midfield
were very good and as the

L]

<".'.% 4

4

..‘.'-‘
]
——

_—

.

pld'ofPthe Crows |

providing more opportunities
to our forwards. '

It was great to come
away with our 12th win of
the season and we now set
our sights on a resurgent
Double Blues outfit who
have now won three games
in a row and who we had
an extremely tight and
competitive game against
back In Round 6.

were having an influence being a high scoring game went on we were Brett Hand,
on the game. quarter, with us able to able to move the ball in @ ganior Coach
The second quarter have 10 shots on goal to more efficient manner,
ACH Group Stadium, Saturday 3rd July, 1:10pm
Glenelg 2.1 6.2 9.6 17.8 110
Adelaide 3.3 6.5 10.8 14.11 95
Glenelg
Goal Kickers: M.Motlop 3.1, L.Partington 3.1, M.Allen 2.1, L.Reynolds 2.1, D.Bailey 2.0, LMcBean 2.0, B.Turner 1.1,
J.Edwards 1.0, A.Martini 1.0, T.Pink 0.1
Disposals: L.Partington 31, D.Landt 27, B.Turner 25, A.Bradley 24, M.Allen 23, B.Aghew 21, C.Curran 16,
D.Bailey 15, J.Edwards 15, M.Snook 15
Adelaide
Goal Kickers: B.Cook 4, L.Gollant 3, T.Lynch 3, T.Newchurch 2, T.Baccanello, D.Fogarty
Disposals: W.Hamill 22, R.O'Connor 21, C.Hall 20, L Murphy 20, O.Davis 18, D.Fogarty 17, T.Lynch 17, K.Strachan 16

Shearman Medal Coaches Votes: 10 -

L.Partington (Glenelg), 7 — B.Turner (Glenelg), 4 — K.Strachan (Adelaide),

3 — B.Cook (Adelaide), 3 — R.O'Connor (Adelaide), 2 — W.Hamill (Adelaide), 1 — M.Proud (Glenelg)

Round 13, 2021 - League Results & Ladder

Norwood Oval
Sturt
Richmond Oval

7-6 48 d. Norwood 3-7 25

North Adel 13-15 93 d. West Adel 7-7 49

Glenelg Oval

Glenelg
Noarlunga Oval

17- 8110 d. Adelaide 14-11 95

WW Eagles 13- 3 81 d. South Adel 6-9 4o

Elizabeth Oval
Port Adel

9-3 57 d. Cent.Dist

6-12 48

P. W. L.D. For Agnst Pts %

Glenelg 12 12 -
W-WT Eagles 12 8 4
South Adel 12 T 9
Norwood 12 7 B
North Adel 12 6 6
Port Adel 12 6 6
Sturt 12 2 T
Adelaide 12 4 8
Centrals 12 3 9
West Adel 12 210

- 1107
- 1054
- 892
- 733
- 1025

801
758
839
720
787

814 926 12
780 787 10
867 1143 8
758 946 6
720 1043 4

24
16
14
14
12

58.02
58.17
91.53
50.45
56.57

46.78
49.78
43.13
44 .48
40.84

Reserves Ladder after Round 13
P. W. L. D. For AgstPts %

Glenelg 12 11 1
Sturt 12 8
Centrals 12 6
West 12 6
W-WT Eagles 12 o
Norwood 12 §
North 12 4
South 12 3

DO~ ~-OdO

- 1095
781
839
808
867

- 822

- 801
- B57

649
745
858
929
732 10

872 10

930 8
955 6

22
16

12
12

62.79
91.18
49.44
46.52
94.22

48.52

46.27
40.76

Under 18 Ladder after Round 12
P. W. L. D. For AgstPts %

Glenelg 12 10 2
West 12 8 3
W-WT Eagles 12 7 3
South 12 7 §
North 12 6 5
Norwood 12 4 8
Centrals 12 2 10
Sturt 12 2 10

1166 583
990 855
1067 834
933 874 14

969 905 13
758 986 8

747 1148 4
703 1148 4

20
17
16

66.67
23.66
96.13
51.63

51.71
43.46

39.42
37.98

L ™ T e % e




