advertiser.com.au SUNDAY, JULY 4, 2021



GLENELG 2.1 6.2 9.6 17.8



MARCHIORO'S BEST

Gleneig: Partington, Bradley, Agnew, Proud, Turner, Allen, Motlop. Adelaide: O'Connor, Murphy, Cook, Hamill, Strachan, Lynch, Borlase.

GOALS

Glenelg: Motlop, Partington 3, Allen, Bailey, Reynolds, McBean 2, Turner, Edwards, Martini.

Adelaide: Cook 4, Lynch, Gollant 3, Newchurch 2 Baccanello, Fogarty.

INJURIES

Gleneig: Durdin (hamstring), withdrew from selected side.

UMPIRES

Medlin, Wittenberg, Hughes. CROWD

2059 at Glenelg Oval.

PARTO INSPIRES BAYS

LUKE MARCHIORO

GLENELG continues to rewrite the record books in its centenary season.

The Tigers claimed a club record 12th straight victory to start a season after overcoming a dogged Adelaide by 15 points at Glenelg Oval yester-

In a match filled with momentum swings, Glenelg trailed by eight points at three-quarter-time but seemingly kicked away from Adelaide when Matt Allen slotted from 50 to put the Tigers 17 points clear just before timeon in the final term.

Adelaide responded with a pair of goals to youngster Brayden Cook and when Lachlan Gollant kicked his third the Tigers' lead was cut to just five points.

It set up a tense final few minutes but goals to Marlon Motlop and Matt Allen sealed the record-breaking victory for the Tigers.

Glenelg coach Brett Hand said he was pleased his side had overcome an Adelaide team featuring a host of AFL talent including Tom Lynch and Darcy Fogarty.

"It was a great challenge for our guys," Hand said.

"They had a lot of AFL talent today and to play against those guys, it was a good chance for our guys to go out there and show our stuff."

Magarey Medallist Luke Partington was outstanding for the Tigers, racking up 31 disposals and three goals including an important set shot from 50 midway through the final term.

"I thought Parto was outstanding, it was a really complete game from him." Hand said.

"I thought all our leaders really stood up today, though, it was a good

team performance against a pretty strong opposition."

The result was in stark contrast to the previous time the teams clashed, when Glenelg charged to a crushing 89-point win in Round 8 and Adelaide assistant coach Brent Reilly said his side was left to rue a missed opportunity against the SANFL ladder leader.

"It was very frustrating, we were right in it and the boys fought really hard," Reilly said.

"We just let them get away from us in the last quarter and we gave them a bit too much."

Adelaide youngster Cook finished with four goals while veteran Lynch made his presence felt as he returned from an extended injury layoff with 17 disposals and three goals.

www.glenelgfc.com.au

The Coach's Match Report - Gleneig v Adelaide

It was a cold winter July day and when we saw the Crows' side we knew we were going to be in for a tough game against a quality side with 17 AFLlisted players.

Within the first minute or so you could tell that Adelaide were preparing to be physical, with a big bump on Alex Martini who bounced back up immediately and got back on with his job. The first quarter was a seesawing affair with both sides taking the lead at times, but Adelaide were getting on with their ball top movement and had 7 more inside 50 entries and went into quarter time 8 points up. Dylan Landt started the game well and Brad Agnew was enjoying his role back in the midfield, but it was Adelaide's wingmen that were having an influence on the game.

quarter The second

continued in the same way that the first did with both sides having good passages of play and converting consecutive goals, but it was our forwards who were able to make the most of our inside 50 entries with Motlop. McBean and Reynolds all hitting the scoreboard and lowering the margin to just 3 points at half time.

Luke Partington was starting have to significant influence on the and he game was instrumental in us taking the lead during the third quarter. Only we lost concentration and allowed Adelaide to kick 3 late goals to go into three quarter time with an 8 point lead again.

We knew the last quarter was going to be a tight one and it ended up being a high scoring quarter, with us able to have 10 shots on goal to





Adelaide's 7, allowing us to come away with a handy 15-point victory.

Our defenders were under pressure all day from quality AFL experienced players but they stood strong and limited the number of marks they were able to take, with Max Proud particularly keeping Himmelberg scoreless for the game. Our midfield were very good and as the game went on we were able to move the ball in a more efficient manner,

providing more opportunities to our forwards.

It was great to come away with our 12th win of the season and we now set our sights on a resurgent Double Blues outfit who have now won three games in a row and who we had an extremely tight and competitive game against back in Round 6.

Brett Hand, Senior Coach

ACH Group Stadium, Saturday 3rd July, 1:10pm

Glenelg 17.8 2.1 6.2 9.6 110 **Adelaide** 3.3 6.5 10.8 14.11 95

Glenelg

M.Motlop 3.1, L.Partington 3.1, M.Allen 2.1, L.Reynolds 2.1, D.Bailey 2.0, L.McBean 2.0, B.Turner 1.1, Goal Kickers:

J.Edwards 1.0, A.Martini 1.0, T.Pink 0.1

Disposals: L.Partington 31, D.Landt 27, B.Turner 25, A.Bradley 24, M.Allen 23, B.Agnew 21, C.Curran 16,

D.Bailey 15, J.Edwards 15, M.Snook 15

Adelaide

North

South

B.Cook 4, L.Gollant 3, T.Lynch 3, T.Newchurch 2, T.Baccanello, D.Fogarty Goal Kickers:

Disposals: W.Hamill 22, R.O'Connor 21, C.Hall 20, L.Murphy 20, O.Davis 18, D.Fogarty 17, T.Lynch 17, K.Strachan 16

Shearman Medal Coaches Votes: 10 - L.Partington (Glenelg), 7 - B.Turner (Glenelg), 4 - K.Strachan (Adelaide), 3 – B.Cook (Adelaide), 3 – R.O'Connor (Adelaide), 2 – W.Hamill (Adelaide), 1 – M.Proud (Glenelg)

Round 13, 2021 -- League Results & Ladder

				100			clution	P.	W.	L.	D.	For	Agnst	Pts	%
Norwood Oval							Glenelg	12	12	-	-	1107	801	24	58.02
Sturt	7-6	48	d.	Norwood	3-7	25	W-WT Eagles	12	8	4	-	1054	758	16	58.17
Richmond Oval							South Adel	12	7	5	-	892	839	14	51.53
North Adel	13-15	93	d.	West Adel	7-7	49	Norwood	12	7	5	-	733	720	14	50.45
Glenelg Oval							North Adel	12	6	6	-	1025	787	12	56.57
Glenelg	17-8	110	d.	Adelaide	14-11	95	Port Adel	12	6	6	-				46.78
Noarlunga Oval								The second second		3		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	V. Contract Contract	200	
WW Eagles	13-3	81	d	South Ade	6-9	45	Sturt	12	5	'	-		100 TO 10		49.78
Elizabeth Oval		-					Adelaide	12	4	8	-	867	1143	8	43.13
Port Adel	0 2	67	4	Cent.Dist	6-12	40	Centrals	12	3	9	-	758	946	6	44.48
POIT AGE	9- 3	31	u.	Centibist	0-12	40	West Adel	12	2	10	-	720			40.84

Reserves Ladder after Round 13

	Ρ.	W.	ь.	υ.	For	Agst	Pts	%
Glenelg	12	11	1	-	1095	649	22	62.79
Sturt	12	8	4	-	781	745	16	51.18
Centrals	12	6	6	-	839	858	12	49.44
West	12	6	6	-	808	929	12	46.52
W-WT Eagles	12	5	7	-	867	732	10	54.22
Norwood	12	5	7	•	822	872	10	48.52

801 930

657 955

8 46.27

6 40.76

Under 18 Ladder after Round 12

	P.	P. W. L. D. For Agst Pts %								
Glenelg	12	10	2	_	1166	583	20	66.67		
West	12	8	3	1	990	855	17	53.66		
W-WT Eagles	12	7	3	2	1067	834	16	56.13		
South	12	7	5	-	933	874	14	51.63		
North	12	6	5	1	969	905	13	51.71		
Norwood	12	4	8		758	986	8	43.46		
Centrals	12	2	10	-	747	1148	4	39.42		
Sturt	12	2	10		703	1148	4	37 98		